



Clearwater Campus - 6100 154th Avenue North - Clearwater, FL 33760-2140
 (727) 538-7167 - FAX (727) 538-7203
www.myptc.edu

Marine
 Required Book-Tool-Supply List

- Please check with your instructor before purchasing any item on the list.
- Item costs are approximate and may change at any time. All items are subject to state tax.
- In accordance with provisions set forth by the Florida Legislature and the Pinellas County School Board, tuition is determined on an annual basis and subject to change each school year.

TYPE	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
Tuition	Total Program Length	1350	\$ 2.92	\$ 3,942.00
Fee	Total Lab Fee	1350	0.78	1053.00
	(The amount of tuition and lab fee collected each term will be based upon the number of hours assigned to that term.)			
Fee	Application Fee	1	15.00	15.00
Fee	Facility and Equipment Usage fee to be paid every fee period	6	12.50	75.00
Fee	Student Parking Tag	1	5.00	5.00
Fee	Student ID	1	5.00	5.00
Fee	Graduation fee	1	50.00	50.00

Courses MTE0003 - MTE0090 - MTE0074 - MTE0092 - MTE0093 - MTE0056

Book	Understanding the Outboard Motor (ISBN: 9780130943187)	1	\$231.45	\$231.45
Supply	Maxell Earbuds	1	5.08	5.08
Supply	Paper and Writing Utensils	1	10.00	10.00
Tool	Tool Chest	1	397.80	397.80
Tool	1/4" Drive Socket Set	1	160.96	160.96
Tool	1/2" Drive Socket Set	1	333.10	333.10
Tool	3/8" Drive Socket Set	1	187.15	187.15
Tool	Spark Plug Socket - 3/8" drive 13/16"	1	10.53	10.53
Tool	Spark Plug Socket - 3/8" drive 5/8"	1	9.60	9.60
Tool	Spark Plug Socket - 18MM	1	3.05	3.05
Tool	SAE Allen Socket Set	1	80.64	80.64
Tool	Metric Allen Socket Set	1	65.22	65.22
Tool	1/2" Dr Socket 1-7/16"	1	8.17	8.17
Tool	1/2" Dr Socket 1-5/16"	1	6.84	6.84
Tool	Handle 1/2 " Dr 24" Flex Head	1	63.21	63.21
Tool	Hex Key Set	1	6.52	6.52
Tool	Drive Adapter Set	1	40.04	40.04
Tool	Combination Wrench Set	1	165.21	165.21
Tool	Metric Combination Wrench Set 7-19mm	1	132.26	132.26
Tool	Flare Wrench Set	1	128.13	128.13
Tool	Adjustable Wrench - 12"	1	40.19	40.19
Tool	Small Oil Filter Wrench	1	6.86	6.86
Tool	Large Oil Filter Wrench	1	7.68	7.68
Tool	Slip Joint Pliers - 6"	1	9.97	9.97
Tool	Diagonal Cutting Pliers - 8"	1	20.23	20.23
Tool	Long Nose Pliers - 8"	1	25.95	25.95

TYPE	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
Tool	Vise Grip Pliers - 7"	1	9.96	9.96
Tool	Vise Grip Pliers - 5"	1	11.64	11.64
Tool	Snap Ring Pliers Set	1	91.98	91.98
Tool	Otiker Pliers	1	22.00	22.00
Tool	Spark Plug Wire Pliers	1	5.06	5.06
Tool	Screwdriver Set Standard & Phillips	1	78.57	78.57
Tool	Hand Impact Screwdriver	1	28.71	28.71
Tool	Ball Pein Hammer - 16 ounce	1	32.85	32.85
Tool	Feeler Gage Set	1	6.16	6.16
Tool	Air Blow Gun	1	4.78	4.78
Tool	Air Fitting MI 777 S-C	1	1.87	1.87
Tool	Arch Joint (water pump) Pliers	1	74.48	74.48
Tool	Steel Rule - 6"	1	5.73	5.73
Tool	Punch and Chisel Set (12 pieces)	1	78.46	78.46
Tool	Pry Bar Set	1	89.31	89.31
Tool	Titanium Drill Bit Set up to 1/2"(29 pieces)	1	108.90	108.90
Tool	Scriber and Awl Set	1	3.87	3.87
Tool	Digital Multimeter	1	89.89	89.89
Tool	Wire Stripper and Crimper	1	22.38	22.38
Tool	Test Light	1	18.20	18.20
Tool	Compression Tester	1	62.47	62.47
Tool	Oxy/Accetylene Goggles	1	14.19	14.19
Tool	Safety Glasses	1	1.00	1.00
Tool	Striker	1	5.05	5.05
Tool	Wire Brush	1	3.33	3.33
Tool	Leather Welding Gloves	1	7.76	7.76
Tool	Tape Measure - 25'	1	9.43	9.43
Tool	Remote Starter Button	1	14.00	14.00
Tool	Knife, Utility Type	1	2.57	2.57
Tool	Alligator Clips	6	21.37	128.22
Tool	Ear Protection	1	4.78	4.78
Tool	Multi-Cylinder Adjustable Spark Tester	1	50.00	50.00
Tool	Flashlight	1	11.47	11.47
Tool	File Set	1	69.57	69.57
Tool	Timing Light	1	37.69	37.69

Course MTE0092

Book	Automotive Engines Theory and Service (ISBN: 9780134654003)	1	\$136.74	\$ 137.74
-------------	---	---	----------	-----------

Course MTE0056

Book	Marine Diesel Engines Maintenance, Troubleshooting, and Repair	1	\$42.58	\$42.58
-------------	--	---	---------	---------

Tuition				\$ 3,942.00
Application Fee				\$15.00
Lab Fees				\$1,053.00
Additional Fees				\$135.00
Supplies, Uniforms, and Tools Total				\$3,130.72
Books				\$411.77
Updated May 19, 2020			GRAND TOTAL	\$ 8,687.49